TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM865889

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Oaktree Fund Administration, LLC, as administrative agent		12/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Continental Intermodal Group - Trucking LLC			
Street Address:	420 Throckmorton Street, Suite 550			
City:	Fort Worth			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	76102-3765			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA			
Name:	Continental Intermodal Group LP			
Street Address:	420 Throckmorton Street, Suite 550			
City:	Fort Worth			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	76102-3765			
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4822407	HYDRABEAR
Registration Number:	4418880	SANDSTORM
Registration Number:	5803269	CIG LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	5803271	CIG LOGISTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028357500 Email: dcip@milbank.com Javier J. Ramos, Esq. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

REEL: 008308 FRAME: 0930

TRADEMARK

900825871

Address Line 4: Was	Washington, D.C. 20006			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33560.00054			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos			
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/			
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2024			

Total Attachments: 3

source=2. CIG - Trademark Security Agreement Release (2023) [Executed]#page1.tif source=2. CIG - Trademark Security Agreement Release (2023) [Executed]#page2.tif source=2. CIG - Trademark Security Agreement Release (2023) [Executed]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008308 FRAME: 0931

Release of Trademark Security Agreement

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2023 (the "Release"), is made by Oaktree Fund Administration, LLC, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") in favor of Continental Intermodal Group – Trucking LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company and Continental Intermodal Group LP, a Delaware limited partnership (each, a "Grantor").

WHEREAS, by (i) that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of January 28, 2020 in favor of Administrative Agent (as amended, restated, or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain related Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 28, 2020 in favor of Administrative Agent (as amended, restated, or modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable), which Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 30, 2020 at Reel 6850 Frame 0703, each Grantor granted to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including those Trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto (the "Released Trademarks");

WHEREAS, each Grantor desires Administrative Agent to release, discharge, terminate and cancel its lien on and security interest in the Released Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, does hereby release, discharge, terminate and cancel any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks, including any and all goodwill relating to the same, and assigns, transfers and conveys to such Grantor any and all of its rights, title and interests in the Released Trademarks.

The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

#4860-0248-3244

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008308 FRAME: 0932

OAKTREE FUND ADMINISTRATION, LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

By: Oaktree Capital Management, L.P.

Its: Manager

--- DocuSigned by:

By: Mike Shannon

Name: Mike Shannon
Title: Managing Director

---- DocuSigned by:

By: Mary Gallegly

Name: Mary Gallegly
Title: Managing Director

Schedule I

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Class/es	Status	Current Owner Of Record
HYDRABEAR	US	85634922 5/24/2012	4822407 9/29/2015	7,9	Registered 6-year Affidavit of Use due 9/29/2021 Renewal due 9/21/2025	Continental Intermodal Group – Trucking LLC
SANDSTORM	US	85064026 6/16/2010	4418880 10/15/2013	7,12	Registered 6-year Affidavit of Use due 10/15/2019 (filed 10/10/2019) Renewal due 10/15/2023	Continental Intermodal Group – Trucking LLC
HYDRABEAR	Canada	1577694 5/15/2012	TMA855130 7/12/2013	6,7,9,12, 19	Registered Renewal due 7/12/2028	Continental Intermodal Group – Trucking LLC
GRAVITYBOX	Canada	1577695 5/15/2012	TMA855112 7/12/2013	6,7,9,12, 19	Registered Renewal due 7/12/2028	Continental Intermodal Group – Trucking LLC
SANDSTORM	Canada	1479249 4/30/2010	TMA836983 11/26/2012	7,12	Registered Renewal due 11/26/2027	Continental Intermodal Group – Trucking LLC
CIG LOGISTICS	US	87900064 4/30/2018	5803269 7/16/2019	35, 39	Registered 6-year Affidavit of Use due 7/16/2025	Continental Intermodal Group LP composed of Continental Intermodal Group GP LLC
CIG LOGISTICS	US	87900190 4/30/2018	5803271 7/16/2019	35, 39	Registered 6-year Affidavit of Use due 7/16/2025	Continental Intermodal Group LP composed of Continental Intermodal Group

#4860-0248-3244

RECORDED: 01/05/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008308 FRAME: 0934